CH \$140,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAC, LLC		108/20/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneider Electric Buildings, LLC	
Street Address:	1354 Clifford Avenue	
City:	Loves Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357998	CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	2868449	ANDOVER CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3169303	CFR COMPLIANCE PACK
Serial Number:	78919977	ANDOVER PLAIN ENGLISH
Registration Number:	3578052	ANDOVER INFINET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034133000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,lcarter@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027160009033SD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0317

900158872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman	
Signature:	/JHK/	
Date:	04/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TAC LLC to Schneider Electric Buildings LLC#page1.tif source=TAC LLC to Schneider Electric Buildings LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0318



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAC, LLC" TO "SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009.

8100

DATE: 09-01-09

AUTHENTYCATION: 7505297

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0319

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

4194550

090824554

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

TAC, LLC

TAC, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolution on August 20, 2009 and declared it advisable that the Certificate of Formation be amended as follows:

RESOLVED, that section one of the Certificate of Formation of the Company be deleted in its entirety and amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Schneider Electric Buildings, LLC."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that such amendment and name change shall be effective October 1, 2009.

SECOND: That the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the sole member of the Company through written consent on August 20, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TAC, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary, as of this 20th day of August, 2009.

By: /s/ Brent Schultz

Brent Schultz Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 09/01/2009 FILED 11:50 AM 09/01/2009 SRV 090824554 - 4194550 FILE

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0320